Table 1. Selected aggregates

Million EUR

Estonia

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
1.1 Insurance business written in the reporting country
1.1.1 Insurance business, by ownership
Gross premiums
Domestic undertakings 523 561 619 654 721 807 847 762
Foreign controlled undertakings 499 539 596 627 721 775 815 734
Foreign companies (branches) 60 70 70 82 97 118 137 175
All undertakings 583 631 689 736 818 925 984 937
Premiums ceded
Domestic undertakings 27 28 29 31 3 45 48 44
Foreign controlled undertakings 18 2 20 22 22 34 38 35
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings
Net written premiums
Domestic undertakings 496 534 590 624 690 762 799 718
Foreign controlled undertakings 481 217 576 605 670 ™™ 77 699
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings
1.1.2 Insurance business on foreign risks, gross premiums
Life
Non-life
Composite
of which:
Life
Non-life
Total
1.1.3 Life insurance payments, by class, gross premiums
Annuities 17 19 24 27 27 . . .
Unit linked 87 109 118 116 116 120 137 141
Other life insurance 66 63 72 80 80 113 116 125
Total life insurance 17 191 215 221 223 233 253 266
of which: Pension contracts 33 37 36 40 39 39
1.1.4 Non-life insurance payments, by class, gross premiums
Motor vehicle insurance 229 244 259 292 345 404 409 362
Marine, aviation and other transport insurance 2 2 2 6 6 6 8 13
Freight insurance 3 4 4 . . . . .
Fire and other property damage insurance 99 107 115 127 140 159 174 172
Pecuniary loss insurance 8 9 9 12 17 21 27 26
General liability insurance 15 16 19 21 22 26 27 27
Accident and health 40 42 42 54 43 70 81 67
of which: Health 9 . . . . 20 25 25
Other non-life insurance 9 16 23 4 7 6 5 4
Treaty reinsurance 8 . . . . . 0 0
Total non-life insurance 412 440 474 515 580 692 731 671
1.2 Gross claims payments
Life
Domestic undertakings 101 97 87 .
Foreign controlled undertakings 101 97 87 . . . 77
Foreign companies (branches) . . 0 2 12 6 5
All undertakings 101 97 87 93 80 78
Non-life
Domestic undertakings 197 230 243 270 315 343 289
Foreign controlled undertakings 184 217 228 253 297 323 274
Foreign companies (branches) 33 . 40 43 49 55 67 80
All undertakings 230 246 271 287 319 370 410 369
Composite
Domestic undertakings 38 36 48 53 46
Foreign controlled undertakings 38 36 48 53 46
Foreign companies (branches) 3 4 4 8 18
All undertakings 42 40 52 61
of which:
Life 34 40 39 46 .
Domestic undertakings 31 36 35 38 31
Foreign controlled undertakings 31 36 35 38 31
Foreign companies (branches) 3 4 4 8 17
All undertakings 34 40 39 46
Non-life 8 0 13 15 .
Domestic undertakings 8 0 13 15 15
Foreign controlled undertakings 8 0 13 15 15
Foreign companies (branches) 0 0 0 0 1
All undertakings 8 0 13 15
Total
Domestic undertakings 298 328 369 397 431 468 412
Foreign controlled undertakings 285 314 354 380 413 448 397
Foreign companies (branches) 33 . 40 47 55 ! 81 103
All undertakings 331 246 368 416 452 502 549 369
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Million EUR

Estonia

Table 1. Selected aggregates (cont.)

2013

2014

2015

2016 2017 2018

2019

2020

1.3 Commissions

Life
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings

19
19

21
21

23
23

23

Non-life
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings

72
67

72

73
69

78
73

78

Composite
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings
of which:
Life
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings
Non-life
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings

Total
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings

90
86

90

89

101
95

101

1.4 Gross operating expenses

Life
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings

1
1"

10

10

Non-life
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings

27
25

27

30
29

27
26

27

115 137 153
142

157
148

131
123

131

Composite
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings
of which:
Life
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings
Non-life
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings

25
25

21
21

25
25

21
21

21
21

21

Total
Domestic undertakings
Foreign controlled undertakings
Foreign companies (branches)
All undertakings

37
35

37

40
38

38
36

38

115 137 188
177

191
182

162
154

162
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Million EUR

Estonia
Table 1. Selected aggregates (cont.)

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
1.5 Insurance business written abroad by branches, gross premiums
Life
Branches and agencies 94 114 130 96 84 94 97
Subsidaries . . . . .
Total 94 114 130 96 94
Non-life
Branches and agencies 170 174 190 201 243 289 307 266
Subsidaries . . . . . . . .
Total 170 174 190 201 243 289 307 266
Composite
Branches and agencies 52 73 88 107
Subsidaries . .
Total 52 88

of which:

Life 42 . 67 .
Branches and agencies 42 56 67 86
Subsidaries . .

Total 42 67

Non-life 10 . 21 .
Branches and agencies 10 17 21 21
Subsidaries . .

Total 10 21
Total
Branches and agencies 264 288 320 349 243 446 489 47
Subsidaries . . . . . . . .
Total 264 288 320 349 243 289 489 266

.. Not available; c Confidential data

Note: Detailed metadata at: http://metalinks.oecd.org/ins/20220309/4eef.
Disclaimer: http://oe.cd/disclaimer

Source: OECD Insurance Statistics (database)
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