Estonia
Table 1. Selected aggregates

Million EUR

1.1 Insurance business written in the reporting country	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
1.1 Insurance business written in the reporting country 1.1.1 Insurance business, by ownership								
Gross premiums								
Domestic undertakings	523	561	619	654	721	807	847	762
Foreign controlled undertakings	499	539	596	627	721	775	815	734
Foreign companies (branches)	60	70	70	82	97	118	137	175
All undertakings	583	631	689	736	818	925	984	937
Premiums ceded								
Domestic undertakings	27	28	29	31	31	45	48	44
Foreign controlled undertakings	18	2	20	22	22	34	38	35
Foreign companies (branches)							**	
All undertakings							**	
Net written premiums	400	504	500	004	000	700	700	710
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings	496 481	534 217	590 576	624 605	690 670	762 741	799 777	718 699
Foreign companies (branches)								
All undertakings								
.1.2 Insurance business on foreign risks, gross premiums								
Life								
Non-life								
Composite								
of which:								
Life								
Non-life							**	
Total								
.1.3 Life insurance payments, by class, gross premiums								
Annuities	17	19	24	27	27			
Unit linked	87	109	118	116	116	120	137	14
Other life insurance	66	63	72	80	80	113	116	125
Total life insurance	171	191	215	221	223	233	253	266
of which: Pension contracts	33	37	36	40	39	39		
1.4 Non-life insurance payments, by class, gross premiums		244	050	000	0.45		400	
Motor vehicle insurance	229	244	259	292	345	404	409	36
Marine, aviation and other transport insurance	2	2	2	6	6	6	8	13
Freight insurance	3	4	4					17
Fire and other property damage insurance	99	107	115	127	140	159	174	17:
Pecuniary loss insurance	8	9	9	12	17	21	27	26
General liability insurance	15 40	16 42	19 42	21 54	22 43	26 70	27 81	27
Accident and health of which: Health	9					20	25	67 25
Other non-life insurance	9	16	23	4	 7	6	5	2
Treaty reinsurance	8	10					0	
Total non-life insurance	412	440	474	515	580	692	731	67
.2 Gross claims payments		1.10		0.0		552	701	
Life								
Domestic undertakings	101		97	87	C	C	C	
Foreign controlled undertakings	101		97	87	C	C	C	7
Foreign companies (branches)				0	2	12	6	
All undertakings	101		97	87	93	80	78	
Non-life								
Domestic undertakings	197		230	243	270	315	343	28
Foreign controlled undertakings	184		217	228	253	297	323	27
Foreign companies (branches)	33		40	43	49	55	67	8
All undertakings	230	246	271	287	319	370	410	36
Composite								
Domestic undertakings				38	36	48	53	4
Foreign controlled undertakings				38	36	48	53	4
Foreign companies (branches)				3	4	4	8	1
All undertakings				42	40	52	61	
of which:								
Life				34	40	39	46	
Domestic undertakings	**			31	36	35	38	3
Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches)				31 3	36 4	35 4	38 8	3 1
All undertakings				34	40	39	46	'
Non-life				8	0	13	15	
Domestic undertakings				8	0	13	15	1
Foreign controlled undertakings				8	0	13	15	1
Foreign companies (branches)			-	0	0	0	0	
All undertakings				8	0	13	15	
Total								
Domestic undertakings	298		328	369	397	431	468	41:
Foreign controlled undertakings	285		314	354	380	413	448	39
Foreign companies (branches)	33		40	47	55	71	81	103
All undertakings	331	246	368	416	452	502	549	369

Estonia Table 1. Selected aggregates (cont.)

Million EUR

	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Commissions								
Life								
Domestic undertakings	19	21	23					
Foreign controlled undertakings	19	21	23			**		
Foreign companies (branches)								
All undertakings	19		23					
Non-life								
Domestic undertakings	72	73	78					
Foreign controlled undertakings	67	69	73					
Foreign companies (branches)								
All undertakings	72		78					
Composite	,-							
Domestic undertakings								
-								
Foreign controlled undertakings								
Foreign companies (branches)								
All undertakings								
of which:								
Life								
Domestic undertakings								
Foreign controlled undertakings			**					
Foreign companies (branches)				**				
All undertakings			-					
Non-life								
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings			-					
Foreign companies (branches)				**			**	
All undertakings						**		
Total								
Domestic undertakings	90	94	101			**		
Foreign controlled undertakings	86	89	95					
Foreign companies (branches)								
All undertakings	90		101		**	**		
Gross operating expenses			101					
Life								
Domestic undertakings	9	9	11			C	C	
Foreign controlled undertakings	9	9	11			C	C	
Foreign companies (branches)								
All undertakings	9		11					
Non-life	-							
Domestic undertakings	27	30	27	115	137	153	157	1
				113				
Foreign controlled undertakings	25	29	26			142	148	1
Foreign companies (branches)								
All undertakings	27		27					
0			21					1
Composite			21					1
Domestic undertakings						25	25	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings						25 25	25 25	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches)						25	25	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings						25 25	25 25	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches)	- - -					25 25	25 25	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings						25 25	25 25	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life						25 25 	25 25 	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings						25 25 	25 25 	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings						25 25 21 21	25 25 21 21	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches)						25 25 	25 25 	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings						25 25 21 21	25 25 21 21	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life						25 25 21 21 	25 25 21 21	
Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life Domestic undertakings						25 25 21 21 	25 25 21 21 	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings						25 25 21 21 4	25 25 21 21	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches)						25 25 21 21 4	25 25 21 21 4 4	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life Domestic undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings						25 25 21 21 4	25 25 21 21 	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings						25 25 21 21 4 4	25 25 21 21 4 4	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life Domestic undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings						25 25 21 21 4	25 25 21 21 4 4	
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings						25 25 21 21 4 4	25 25 21 21 4 4	:
Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings of which: Life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Non-life Domestic undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign controlled undertakings Foreign companies (branches) All undertakings Total Domestic undertakings						25 25 21 21 4 4 4	25 25 21 21 4 4	11

Estonia
Table 1. Selected aggregates (cont.)

Million EUR

	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Insurance business written abroad by branches, gross premiums								
Life								
Branches and agencies	94	114	130	96		84	94	9
Subsidaries								
Total	94	114	130	96			94	
Non-life								
Branches and agencies	170	174	190	201	243	289	307	26
Subsidaries								
Total	170	174	190	201	243	289	307	26
Composite								
Branches and agencies				52		73	88	10
Subsidaries								
Total				52			88	
of which:								
Life				42			67	
Branches and agencies				42		56	67	3
Subsidaries								
Total				42			67	
Non-life				10			21	
Branches and agencies				10		17	21	2
Subsidaries								
Total				10			21	
Total								
Branches and agencies	264	288	320	349	243	446	489	47
Subsidaries								
Total	264	288	320	349	243	289	489	26

.. Not available; c Confidential data

Note: Detailed metadata at: http://metalinks.oecd.org/ins/20220309/4eef.

Disclaimer: http://oe.cd/disclaimer

Source: OECD Insurance Statistics (database)